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C017IDE7TIAL P-559
(Rev. Feb. 1929)

70REIG7 ACCOU"TS 07  vEDERAL R--"S7V7 BAS 
(In thousands of dollars)

r.ont:7,
GOLD A:7T3 I777ST".17TS

77710 TOR FOT1EIC-7 COP:IEST707DE7TS
and 72,ar- Investments
date Total mar7-_-ed f, U. S . e -

Total 
Bills icurities

DAILY AVERAGE TTOLDI"GS
1931 

January
February
rarch
April

May
June
July
August

Sel-tember
October
Tovember
December

1932 
January
Febrilary
March
April

May
June

Holeirgs on

July 6
13
20
27

Aug. 3

648,857 130,566 518,321 446,993
643,735 124,509 519,229 451,060
637,335 121,537 515,801 445,482
636,338 124,478 511,7.60 424,440

3ills D7P0SIT ACCOU"TS
boult Due Due
throuh to from
foreign foreign foreign

banhs banhs

71,328 36,035 5,558 705
68,169 31,079 5,561 702
70,319 14,232 5,636 702
57,420 1,072 5,890 696

662,355 126,537 535,548 392,690 143,158 1,073 6,029 693
610,877 75,352 535,495 370,41% 165,077 2,522 12,445 1,4S0
485,799 41,263 445,535 295,230 149,305 29,502 55,151 3,253
352,980 75,312 317,665 229,253 88,410 50,656 151,030 18,779

405,095 140,503 264,295 205,585
554,624 456,905 57,711 66,524
602,532 443,757 154,075 112,210
671,935 441,375 230,560 201,106

55,307 128,792 173,131 10,033
30,894 60,056 166,553 8,782
41,565 33,481 139,069 5,792
29,454 33,405 114,516 5,758

775,995 455,417 320,575 283,527 36,751 33,433 75,510 8,639
757,984 409,056 343,928. 315,967 32,961 33,456 44,297 5,600
724,378 363,307 360,571 329,315 1.,,255 31,05; 15,935 7,545
707,554 343,517 354,037 315,585 45,445 30,00 40,823 0,339

639,296 347,012 292,284 245,506 46,775 30,514 47,267 4,822
583,332 417,063 156,319 125,197 41,122 30,840 33,725 3,647

502,109 393,787 108,322
4g8,200 383,123 105,077
467,000 364,876 102,124
448,300 354,715 93,585

73,787 34,535 30,762 8,752 2,655
68,553 36,524 30,742 9,862 2,709
65,747 36,377 30,770 11,423 2,712

30,645 11,656 2,88757,505 36,080

415,052 329,471 85,581 59,508 26,073 30,646 10,807 2,891

DIVISIOF OF BA31K OP7RATIOYS
FEDERAL REST= BOARD
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C017 IDErT I AL 

70REIG7-  ANOTITTS 07  FEDERAL 77 STilTaTE DAITTKS 
( In thousands of dollars)

E-569
(Rev. Feb. 1929)

COLD A7D 73i1 ts D7-TOSIT ACCOU"TS
Month TLD -70R FOTT,Ia7 CODiES707-DErTS bou,-.;ht Due 'Due
and ar - J Invest:nents through to from
date Total fLT.S . - foreign foreign foreign

rof, Totql 
lcurities b an: zs banl:s bans

DAILY AVERAGE Tr.OLDI-GS
T 1931 
January
February
March
April

May
June
July
Augu s t

Se-otember
October
2.-ovember
Deceraber

1932
January
February
March
April

May
Juno
July 6

13
20
27

Aug. 3
10

6148,i7..,7 130,566
543,736 124,509
637,338 121,537
636,338 124,478

.S62,365 126,537
510,877 75,362
486,799 41,253
392,980 75,312

1405,096 1140,803
55)4, 6214 )456,905
602,832 4146,757
671,935 441,375

'-)"12,321
519,229
515,801
511,6o

935, 4%;
535,495
)J45,536
317,6;8

2E4,295
97,718

15)4,075
230,560

775,995 455,417 320,578
757,964 409,056 346,928
724,378 363,607 760,571
707,554 343,517 354,037

639,296 3)-7,012 292,2814
583,362 1417,053 16,319
502,109 393,787 108,322
1488,200 383,123 105,077
467,000 364,876 102,1214
448,300 354,715 93,585
415,052 329,471 85,581
398,328 312,607 85,721

DIVISIOTT OF BIOTIC OPERATIOTTS
FEDERAL T-17SERVE BOARD

AUGUST 15, 1932

4146,993 71,328
451,060 68,169
445,482 70,319
424,440 87,420

392, 690
370,411
296,230
229,253

1143,158
165,077
149,306
68,410

203,988 t-s5,307
66,824 30,694
112,210 141,855
201,105 29 , 454

283,827 36,751
315,967 32,961
329,316 1,255
316,589 45,446

245,506
125,197
73,787
68,553
65,747
57,505
59,508
59,540

46,776
41,122
34,535
36,524
36.377
36,080
26,073
26,181

36,035
31,079
14,232
1,072

1,073
2,522
29,502
80,656

128, 792

33,481
33,405

33,433
33,46'S
31,057

30,614
30,840
30,762
30,742
30,770
30,645
30,646
30,821

5,858
5, 561
5,636
5,890

6,029
12,445
56,151
161,030

173,1n
L56,853
139,069
114,16

708
702
702
696

693

1,03,253
18,779

10,033
8,782
8,792
I.'), 758

78,510 8,639
44,297 6,600
15,935 7,845
40,223 6,339

47,267

33,72s
8,752
9,862
11,423
11,656
10,807
10,402

)4,822
3,647
2,655
2,709
2,712
2,887
2,891
2,732
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I

CO27IDE7.7TIAL

TOREIG7 ACCOTTTS 07  FEDE71AL 77877t77 BArKS 
(In thonsans of dollars)

B-569
(Rev. Feb. 1929)

7.onth
and
date

P-OLD A-D I7IrTST"E"TS
77LD TOR F0-1E137 CO7'/ES707DErTS

motal
"Tar- Investments

mared
Total 1 Dills 

Icurities

bout t
throuh
foreigm
ban:zs

DRPOSIT ACCOUTTS
Due Thie
to

foreign
ban]ls

from
foreign
banl:s

DAILY AVEaAGE  TTOLDI-GS 
1931 

January
February
rarch
April

May
June
July
August

Se-ntember
October
rovember
Deceraber

1932 
January
February
Marc
April

Eay
Juno

64s,ss7 13°,56•51s,321
S43,730 124,5o9 519,229
637,33s 12?,537 515,sol
636,33s 124,47s 511,76o

.S62,3s5 126,537 535,s4g
61o,g77 75,3s2 535,495
4g6,799 41,263 445,536
392,9so 75,312 317,667,

4o5,o9c 14o,m3 264,295
554,624 456,9°6 97,71::,
6o2,s32 44c,757 154,o75
671,935 441,375 23°,56o

775,995 475,417 320,57s
757,9s4 409,o56 34,927,
724,37s 363,o7 76o,571
707,554 343,517 364,o37

639,296 347,012 292,2s4
5s3,32 417,063 166,319

502,109 393,787 108,322
488,200 383,123 105,077
467,000 364,876 102,124
448,300 354,715 93,585

415052 329,471 85,581
398,32s 312,607 g5,721
356,634 27°,157 86,477

446,993 71,32S
451,o6o ;s0.69
445,4s2 70,319
4?4,44o s7,42o

392,690
370,419
296,230
229,25

36,035 5,s5g
31,079 5,561
14,232 5,636

70S
702
702

1,072 5,890 69;

1,073
2,522
29,502

6,029 693
12,445 1,480
56,151 3,253

so,G66 161,o3o 18,779

P;5,3o7 12s,792 173,111 1°,033
3o,s94 6o,o56 166,853 s,7s2
41,s65 33,4s1 139,069 s,792
29,454 33,4oS 114,s16 s,768

36,75.1 33,433 7s,510 s,639
32,961 33,466 44,297 s,Goo
a.,255 31,057 15,935 7,s45

45,44s 3o,(To 4o,s23 5,339

245,506 46,77S
125,197 41,122

73,787
68,553
65,747
57,505

59,50g
59,54o
60,266

30,614 47,267 4,822
30,S40 33,723 3,647

34,535 3°,762 8,752 2,655
36,524 30,742 9,862 2,7o9
36,377 30,77o 11,423 2,712
36,oso 30,645 11,656 2,s87

26,o73 30,646 ic,go7 2,891
26,1s1 3o,821 lo,4o2 2,732
26,211 3o,s26 lo,4is 2,667

LI

DIVISIO7 OF BA371( OP7ZRATIOrS
FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD

AUGUST 23, 1932
 vokiimml
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Governor !ley

COrTIDErTIAL

FOREIGF ACCOITTS OF FEDERAL  117S7R1TF,  BA7K5
(In thousands of dollars)

B-569
(Rev. Feb. 1929)

Tonth
and

date

COLD KD I7117ST7E"TS
-77LD7ORFO-XSIG7COTI.ESPO=TS

Total
7,ar-

mar7:ed
r.4old Total ;:t1

ments
1IT
 

se_

curities

Bill
bouht
throw.Ja
foreign
banks

D7POSIT ACCOU"TS
Due Due
to

foreign
banks

from
foreign
banks

DAILY AVEAGE 7OLDI-GS 
J.-, 1931 

January 648,887
February 643,738
March 537,338
April 636,338

flay
June
July
August

September
October
iovember
December

130,556 518,321 446,993 71,328 36,035
124,509 519,229 451,060 68,169 31,079
121,537 515,801 445,482 70,319 14,232
124,478 511,760 424,440 87,420 1,072

562,385 126,537 535,548
610,877
486,799 41,23 445,536
392,980 75,312 317,666

405,098 140,803 264,295
554,624 456,906 97,711
602,832 443,757 154,075
671,935 441,375 230,560

75,382 535,495

1932,
January 775,995 1455,1417320,578
February 757,984 4o9,o56 348,928
March 724,378 363,807 360,571
April 707,554 343,517 364,037

nay
June

639,296 347,012 292,284
583,362 417,053 166,319

July 477,635 374,316 103,319

Holdings on:
Aug. 3

lo
17
24

415,052 329,471 85,581
398,328 312,607 85,721
356,634 270,157 86,477
333,827 252,727 81,100

DIVISIOF OF BAPK OP7RATIOYS
FEDERAL R7S2RVE BOARD

392,690 1143,158 1,073
370,411 165,077 2,522
296,230 149,306 29,902
229,258 88,410 80,55

208,988 55,307 128,792
66,824 30,894 60,056
112,210 41,865 33,481
201,106 29,454 33,405

283,627 36,751 33,433
315,967 32,961 33,466
329,316 31,255 31,057
318,589 45,448 30,06

245,506 46,778 30,814
125,197 41,122 30,640

66,531 34,786 30,731

59,508 26,073 3o,646
59,540 26,161 30,521
60,266 26,211 30,826
55,015 26,084 30,26

5,858 708
5,561 702
5,636 702
5,890 695

6,029
12,445
55,151
161,030

173,111
156,853
139,069
114,816

78,510
44,297

15,935
40,623

47,267

33,728

10,730

696
1,480

3,253
18,779

10,033
8,782
8,792
8,768

8,639
8,600
7,845
6,339

4,822
3,647

2,736

10,807 2,891
10,402 2,732
10,418 2,667
12,057 2,658
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COITIDE'TIAL

!'.onth
and
date

POREIG7 ACC0U7TS OF FEDERAL R7S7RVE  BAS 
(In thousands of dollars)

COLD AD I.7177.3T7E-TTS
TLD TOR FOREIG7 COR7ZESPO7DF7TS

Ear- I Investments
Total Imar7:ed I .

gold Total Bails Jcurities

DAILY AVE7tAGE 7OLDI-GS 
J.- 1931 
January 54g,g57
February 643,735
March 537,338
April 636,335

May
June
July
August

September
October
fovember
December

562,355
610,877
4g6,799
392,950

405,098
554,624
602,532
671,935

130,566
124,509
121,537
124,478

126,537
7,32
41,263
75,312

140,503
456,906
443,757
441,375

515,321
519,229
515,501
511,560

535,545
535,495
445,536
317,665

264,295
97,711
154,075
230,560

1932,
January 775,995 1455,1417320,575
February 757,954 409,056 345,925
March 724,378 363,507 360,571
April 707,554 343,517 364,037

May
June

July

639,296 347,012 292,254
583,382 417,053 16.6,319

1477,5353714,316 103:319

Eoldings on
Aug. 3 415,052 329,471 55,551

10 398,325 312,607 85,721
17 356,634 270,157 56,477
24 333,527 252,727 51,100
31 313,193 235,709 714,484

Sent, 7 296,075 225,655 70,420
14 263,907 205,229 55,676

DIVISION OF BAMT OPERATIONS
FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD

446,993
451,o6o
445,452
424,1,4o

392,690
370,411
296,230
229,258

205,988
56,524
112,210
201,106

253,827
315,967
329,316
315,559

71,328
65,169
70,319
87,420

1143,155
15'5,077
149,306
55,410

55,307
30,894
41,565
29,454

36,751
32,961
31,255
45,445

245,506 46,775
125,197 41,122

Bili
bou(:;ht
throuh
foreign
banks

36,035
31,079
14,232
1,072

1,073
2,522
29,502
so, 556

128,792
60,o56
33,451
33,405

33,433
33,456
31,057
3o,-05

30,514
30J0

65,531 34,758 30,731

59.50g
59.540
60,266
55,016
49,046

44,976
42,440

1)C.073
26,151
26,211
26,084
25,438

25,444
13,238

30,646
30,821
30,826
30,826
30,834

B-569
(Rev. Feb. 1929)

D7FOSIT ACCOU"TS
Due *Due
to

foreign
banks

5,558
5,561
5,636
5,890

6,029
12,445
55,151
151,030

173,111
156,853
139,069
114,516

75,510
44,297
15,935
40,823

47,267
33,725

10,730

10,507
10,402
10,418
12,057
14,157

30,850 11,079
30,557 10,556

from
foreign
banks

708
702
702
696

695
1,4so
3,253

18,779

10,033
8,782
8,792
5,765

5,639
s,600
7,845
6,339

4,822
3,547

2,739

2,891
2,732
2,667
2,668
2,665

2,659
2,560
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C01TIDE7TIAL

POREIG7 ACCOUrTS OF FEDERAL  R7S7V7  BAS
(In thousanas of dollars)

B-569
(Rev. Feb. 1929)

Month
and
date

COLD I7VEST777TS
7-77LD 170R FOREIG:IT C0R'I.ESP07-DErTS

Ear- I Investments
Total mar?:ecl

Total Mills ce-
curities

Bills
boult
throuh
foreign
banks

D7POSIT ACCOU"TS
Due "Due
to

foreign
banks

from
foreign
banks

DAILY AVERAGE TTOLDIrGS 
J- 1931 
January
February
March
April

May
June
July
August

September
October
Yovember
December

1932 
January
February
March
April

Nay
June

July

Holdinzs on
3
lo
17
211-
31

Sept. 7
114
21

648,7
543,738
37,338
636,338

‘S62,385
610,877
456,799
392,980

405,098
554,624
602,832
671,935

13o,556
124,509
121,537
124,478

'26,537
75,382
41,263
75,312

140,503
a-r,905.D

443,757

441,375

775,995 455,417
757,984 4o9,o56
724,378 363,807
707,554 343,517

516,321
519,229
515,801
511,760

535,548
535,495
445,536
317,668

264,295
97,711
154,075
230,560

320,578
343,928
360,571
364,037

639,296 347,012 292,284
583,382 417,063 166,319

477,635 374,316 103:319

415,052 329,471
398,325 312,,607
355,634 .270,157
333,827 252,727
313,193-235,709
296,078 225,65g'
263,907 206,229
243,791 175,573

DIVISIOTT OF BA17K OPMATIOYS
FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD

55,581
85,721
55,477
51,100
74,464
70,420
55,576.
65,218

446,993
451,060
445,482
424,1,4o

392,690
370,411
296,230
229,255

71,326
58,169
70,315
87,420

143,158
1S5,077
149,305
S8,410

208,988 55,307
66,824 30,894
112,210 41,865
201,106 29,454

283,827 36,751
315,967 32,961
329,315 1.,255
316,589 45,448

245,506 46,778
125,197 41,122

68,531 34,788

59,508 26,073
59,540, 26,161
60,266 26,211
55,016 26,054
49,046 25,435
44,976 25,444
42,440 13,238
41,950 23,238

36,035 5,858 708
31,079 5,561 702
14,232 5,636 702
1,072 5,890 696

1,073 6,029 696
2,522 12,445 1,480
29,502 56,151 3,253
50,556 161,030 18,779

128,792 173,111 10,033
60,056 156,853 8,782
33,461 139,069 8,792
33,405 114,816 8,768

33,433 78,510 8,639
33,4E6 44,297 8,600
31,057 

11O:N3 *:3T

30,614 47,267 4,822
30,40 33,726 3,547

30,731 10,730 2,739

30,546 10,807 2,891
30,821 10,402 2,732
30,826 10,418 2,657
30,626 12,057 2,668
30,634 14,187 2,668
30,850 11,079 2,659
30,857 10,556 2,660
30,550 10,702 2,553
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COrFIDETTIAL

!onth
and
date Total

P0REIG7 ACCOU7TS OF FEDERr, 17S7RVE BArKS 
(In thousands of dollars)

COLD AD Trrir2ST7E-77S
-TLD TOR F0TIEIC77 COTIESPO-DF,TTTS

Ear- Investments
mar77:edUmot .S. ce-Iold ' a- -s lcu rities

DAILY AVERAGE 7OLDI- S 
J- 1931 
January 648,887 130,566
February 643,738 124,509
March 537,338 121,537
April 636,338 124,478

May
June
July
August

September
October
rovember
December

G62,385
610,877
486,799
392,980

405,098
554,624
602,832
671,935

126,537
75,332
41,263
75,312

140,803
456,906
443,757
441,375

518,321 446,993 71,328
519,229 451,060 68,169
515,801 445,11.82 70,319
511,860 424,1,40 87,420

935,848
535,495
445,535
317,668

264,295
97,711
154,075
230,560

1932,
January 775,995 455,417 320,578
February 757,934 409,056 348,928
March 724,378 363,607 360,571
April 707,554 343,517 364,037

May
June

July

Holrlings on

Ang. 3
10
17
24
31

Sent. 7
14
21
28

Oct. 5

639,296 347,012 292,284
583,382 417,053 166,319

1477,6353714,316 103:319

392,690
370,418
296,230
229,258

143,158
165,077
149,306
68,410

Bills
boujlt
throuh
foreign
banks

36,035
31,079
14,232
1,072

1,073
2,522
29,502
80,665

208,988 55,307 128,792
66,824 30,894 60,056
112,210 41,865 33,481
201,106 29,454 33,405

283,627
315,967
329,316
318,589

36,751
32,961
31, 255
45,448

245,506 46,778
125,197 41,122

33,433
33,456
31,057
30,-oS

30,814
30,840

68,531 34,766 30,731

B-56)
(Rev. Feb. 1)29)

D7P0SIT ACCOU"TS
Due Due
to from

foreign foreign
banks banks

5,858 708
5,561 702
5,636 702
5,890 696

6,029
12,445
56,151
161,030

173,111
16.6,853
139,069
114,616

78,510
44,297
15,935
40,323

47,267
33,728

10,730

695
1,450
3,253

15,779

10,033
8,782
8,792
8,768

8,639
5,600
7,845
6,339

4,822
3,647

2,736

415,052 329,471 55,551 53,508 26,073 30,646 10,807 2,891
335,325 312,607 55,721 55,540 26,151 30,821 10,402 2,732
356,634 270,157 86,477 50,266 26,211 30,526 10,415 2,667
333,827 252,727 51,100 55,016 26,084 30,826 12,057 2,665
313,193 238,709 74,454 49,046 25,435 30,534 14,187 2,665
296,075 225,658 70,420 44,976 25,444 30,850 11,079 2,659
263,907 208,229 55,678 42,440 13,235 30,557 10,556 2,660
243,791 175,573 65,215 41,950 23,235 30,860 10,702 2,653
236,626 169,230 67,336 43,453 23,543 30,53 3,564 2,663
225,16.6 150,150 67,956 44,243 23,743 30,8148 3,194 2,656

DIVISIOY OF BAPK 0P7IRATI0TTS
FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD
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CO27IDEYTIAL B-569
(Rev. Feb. 1929)

FOREIG7 ACCOU7TS OF FEDERAL RT1S7RVF BA=
(In thousands of dollars)

ronth
and
date

GOLD A7D I7TIrEST7E-TTS
-710 TOR FOREIG1T CORaESTO"DETTTS

Total
Ear- I Investments

marked Iu.s. e-
gold Total Bills lcurities

Bills
bou,-;ht
throu2:h
foreign
banks

D7POSIT ACCOU"TS
Due
to

foreign
banks

Due
from

foreign
banks

DAILY AVERAGE TTOLDI"GS
1931 

January 648,887 130,566 510,321
February 643,738 124,509 519,229
March 637,338 121,537 515,801
April 636,338 124,478 511,860

May
June
July
August

September
October
rovember
December

1932
January
February
March
April

May
June

July

August
September

S62,385 126,537 535,848
610,877 75,332 535,495
486,799 41,263 445,536
392,980 75,312 317,668

405,098 140,803 264,295
554,624 456,906 97,718
602,832 448,757 154,075
671,935 441,375 230,560

775,995 455,417 320,578
757,984 409,056 348,92c
724,378 363,807 360,571
707,554 343,517 364,037

639,296 347,012 292,284
583,332 417,063 166,319

477,635 374,316 103,319

370,581 287,450 83,131
266,992 199,138 67,854

Holdings on
Octdber 5 228,166 160,180 67,986

12 226,638 157,646 68,992
19 212,856 147,477 65,379
26 175,543 121,549 53,994

DIVISION OF BAPK OPERATIONS
FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD

446,993 71,328
451,060 68,169
445,482 70,319
424,44o 87,420

392,690 143,158
370,418 165,077
296,230 149,306
229,258 88,410

208,988 55,307
66,824 30,894
112,210 41,865
201,106 29,454

283,827 36,751
315,967 32,961
329,316 31,255
318,589 45,448

245,506
125,197

68:531

57,031
43,883

L5,778
41,122

34,738

26,100
23,971

44,243 23,743
45,234 23,758
41,773 23,606

38,001 15,993

36,035 5,858 708
31,079 5,561 '702
14,232 5,636 702
1,072 5,890 696

1,073 6,029 693
2,522 12,445 1,480
29,502 56,151 3,253
80,565 161,030 18,779

128,792 173,111 10,033
60,056 166,853 8,782
33,481 139,069 8,792
33,405 114,816 8,768

33,433 78,510 8,639
33,456 44,297 8,600
31,05 15,935 7,845
30,0o 40,823 6,339

30,814 47,267 4,822
30,840 33.726 3,647

-
30,751 10,730 2,739

30,805 11,089 2,708
30,852 10,815 2,660

30,848 9,194 2,686
30,782 8,177 2,698
30,784 10,280 2,698
30,663 9,852 2,868
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COYFIDErTIAL B-569
(Rev. Feb. 1929)

FOREIG7 ACCOU7TS OF FEDERrJ P7S7RV7. BArKS 
(In thausanas of dollars)

Yonth
and
date

COLD A7D riT7ST7E-ITS
7.7LD 7OR FOREIGIT COT/ESPO"DErrTS

Bills
bowsht
throuh
foreign
banks

D7POSIT ACCOU"TS
Due
to

foreign
banks

Due
ftom

foreign
banks

Total
-q3ar-

I mari:ed.c7old

Investments

Total
laurities

DAILY AVERAGE TTOLDI"GS 
J- 1931 

January 648,8S7 130,566 518,321 446,993 71,32S
February 643,73S 124,509 519,229 451,060 68,169
Ifarch
April

May
June
July
August

September
October
rovember
December

May

June

July

August
September

Holdings on
Oct. 5

19
26

637,33g 121,537 515,801 445,482 70,319
636,33g 124,478 511,g6o 424,44o 87,420

562,385 '26,537 535,848 392,690 143,158
610,877 75,382 

• 
535,495 37o,41g 165,077

4g6,799 41,263 445,536 296,23o 149,306
392,9go 75,312 317,668 229,258 88,410

405,09g 140,303 264,295 208,988 5,307
554,624 456,906 97,713 66,824 3o,g94
6o2,832 448,757 154,075 112,210 41,865
671,935 441,375 230,560 201,106 29,454

775,995 455,417 320,57g 283,827 36,751
757,934 4°9,056 348,92c 315,967 32,961
724,378 363,3°7 360,571 329,316 31,255
7o7,554 343,517 364,o37 31s,5g9 45,44g

639,296 347,012 292,284 245,506
83,332 417,063 166,319 125,197

li6,77g
41,122

477,635 374,316 iO3,319 68,531 34,768

370,581
266,992

223,166
226,638
212,856
175,543

174,050
173,155

287,450 83,131
199,138 67,654

160,180 67,986
157,646 68,992
147,477 65,379
121,549 53,994

120,122 53,928
120,224 52,931

DIVISIOY OF BOK OPERATIOYS
FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD
BOMBER 34, 1932

57,031 26,100
43,583 23,971

44,243 23,743
23,75g
23,606
15,993

45,234.
41,773
38,001

38,854 15,074
37,926 15,005

36,035 5,s5g
31,079 5,561
14,232 5,636
1,072 5,g90
1,073 I.
2,522 12,445
29,502 56,151
80,666 161,03o

7og
702
7o2
696

693
1,4go
3,253

18,779

128,792 173,111 10,033
60,056 166,853 8,782
33,481 139,069 8,792
33,406 114,g16 8,768

33,433 78,510 8,639
33,466 44,297 8,600
31,057 '5,935 7,845
30,06 40,023 6,339

30,S14 47,267 4,822
30,S40 33.726 3,647

-
3o,751 lo,730 2,739

30,805 11,089 2,708
30,852 10,815 2,660

30,848 9,194
30,782 8,177
30,784 10,280
30,663 9,852

2,686
2,698
2,698
2,868

30,664 9,888 2,873
30,751 10,717 2,774
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COFFIDEITTIAL B-569
(Rev. Feb. 1929)

FOREIGT ACCOUrTS OF FEDERAL R7S7RVF BAPYS 
(In thuusands of dollars)

!!onth
and
date

GOLD A7D I7V7ST=TS
77LD 7OR FOREIG7 CORRESPO-DETTTS

I 

7ar-  Investments
Total mar!:ed I IU.S. ce-

gold Total 1 Bills 1curitiesI

Bills
bout3ht
throu2:h
foreign
banks

D7FOSIT  ACCOU"TS
Due
to

foreign
banh:s

Due
from

foreign
bank's

DAILY AVERAGE
J, 1931 

January
February
March
April

May
June
July
August

1932 
January
February
March
April

Hay
June

July

August
September
Holdings on

Oct. 5
12
19
26

TTOLDI-GS

64s,ss7 13o,566 518,321
643,73s 124,5o9 519,229
637,33s 121,537 515,sol
636,33s 124,47s 511,s6o

G62,3g5 126,537 535,848
610,s77 75,3g2 535,495
486,799 41,263 445,536
392,9so 75,312 317,66g

4o5,o9g 14o,go3 264,295
554,624 456,906 97,71g
6o2,s32 448,757 154,o75
671,935 441,375 23o ,56o

775,995 455,417 320,57g
757,9g4 409,056 34g,92g
724,37s 363,go7 36o,571
707,554 343,517 364,037

639,296 347,012 292,284
583,332 417,053 166,319

477,535 374,315 iO3,319

370,581 287,450 83,131
266,992 199,138 67,654

228,166 161,igo 67,9g6
226,638 157,646 6g,992
212,1556 147,477 65,379
175,543 121,549 53,994

174,050 120,122 53,92g
173,155 120,224 52,931
162,996 113,391 49,605

DIVISION OF BAYIC OPERATIONS
FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD

NOVEMBER 21, 1932

446,993
451,o6o
445,4s2
424,44o

392,690
37o,4is
296,23o
229,25g

71,328
6s,169
70,319
87,420

2og,98s P;5,3o7
66",g24 30,894
112,210 41,865
201,105 29,454

318,5

283,827 36,751
315,967 

16 
32,961

329,3 31,255
S9 45,448

245,505 )46,778
125,197 41,122

68:531

3s,g54
37,926
34,964

34,7ss

26 ,loo
23,971

23,743
23,75g
23,606
15,

 
S.

15,o74
15,005
14,641

36,035
31,079
14,232
1,072

1,073
2,522
29,502
80,655

128,792
60,056

33,141
33,40

33,433
33,466
31,o57
30,06

3°,514
3o,s4o

3o,731

3o,so5
3o,s52

3o, 8118
3o, 782
30,784
3o,663

30,664
3o,751
30,755

5,s5g
5,561
5,636
5,g90

6,029
12,445
56,151
161,030

7s,510
44,297
15,935
4o,c23

11,089
10,815

9,194
8,177

10,2g0
9,852

9,ggg
lo,717
1%922

7os
702
7o2
696

69c
1,4go
3,253

ls,779

8,639
8,600
7,845
6,339

4,822
3,547

2,735

2,708
2,650

2,6g6
2,69g
2,698
2,g6g

2,873
2,774
2,749
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COITIDEFTIAL

70REIG7 ACCOU7TS OF FEISW,  P7S7RV7 BAPK9 
(In thousrincl.s of dollars)

B-569
(Rev. Feb. 1929)

.onth
and

date

GOLD A.7D I1777S7 772S
7-77.1:0 TOR FOT7IC.11;T CORIF37-07DE7TS

"T,ar- r Irvestments
Total mar7r.edce-

r-4old Total 1 Bills
curities

Bills
boutl;ht
throuh
foreign

D7POSIT ACCOU"TS
Due Thie

from
foreign
banks

DAILY AVERAaE TTOLDI-GS 
.1:- 1931 
January
February
Iarch

APril

May
June
July
August

Serte:aber
October
Yovember
December

1932,
January
February
March
April

May
Junc;

July

64S,g87 13n,556 51S,321
643,738 124,509 519,229
37,33g 121,537 515,goi

636,33g 124,475 511,760

.S62,3g5 '26,537
61o,s77 75,3s2
4g6,799 41,263
392,9go 75,312

405,098 140,803
554,624 456,906
602,832 443,757
671,935 441,375

775,995 455,41T
757,9s4 409,056
724,37g 363,so7
7o7,554 343,517

720,57g

348,92C
360,571
364,037

208,9g8
55,824

112,210
201,106

283,327
315,967
329,316
37E,5g9

639,296 347,012 292,24 245,50G
5S3,-i82 417,053 165,315 125,197

477,535 374,316 103,319

370,581 2S-1,450
2G6,992 199,138
209,434 145,50S
155,392 105,127

12'6,429 77,654

DIVISIOF OF BAPK OP7RATIOYS
FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD

50,775

71,32S
6g,169
70,319
S7,420

143,15S
155,077
149,306
sg,410

55,307
3o,g94
41,s65
29,454

36,751
32,961

45,44s

)41),77g
41,122

68,531

36,13o 14,645

12s,792
6o,o7,6
33,4g1
33,4oS

30,S14
7\0 r4D,

5,s5g
5,561

5,636
5,g50

6,029 69s
12,445 1,4so
56,151 3,253

1,S1,o3o 18,779

173,111 10,033
156,853 S,782
139,069 8,792
114,G16 S,76g

7s,510 g,639
44,297 g,600
15,935 7.'845
4o,c23 6,339

47,267 4,822
33,72S 3,547

30,731 10,730 2,736

I5
2

4
0

11,089 2,7os
lo,g15 2,66o
9,s45 2,732
15,6s6 2,797

29,656 14,010 2,854-

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



COYFIDErTIAL

7!onth
and
date

B-569
(Rev. Feb. 1929)

FOREIGT ACCOUYTS OF FEDERAL_R7S7RVE BArKS 
(In thousands of dollars)

GOLD AD I7117,ST".E"TS
771D7ORFOREIGITCORRESPO7DE7TS 

Ear- F Investments
Total mar?:ed U.S. ce-

pold Total Bills 
lcurities

DAILY AVERAGE 7OLDI-GS 
J, 1931 
January
February
March
April

May
June
July
August

September
October
rovember
December

1932 
January
February
March
April

May
Juni,J

July

August
September
October
7ovember

Holdings on
Dec. 7

14

648,887 130,566 518,321
643,738 124,509 519,229
637,338 121,537 515,801
636,338 124,478 511,7,60

662,385 126,537 535,848
610,8.77 75,382 535,495
486,799 41,263 445,536
392,980 75,312 317,668

405,098 140,803 264,295
554,624 456,906 97,718
602,832 448,757 154,075
671,935 441,375 230,560

775,995 455,417 320,575
757,984 409,056 348,928
724,378 363,807 360,571
707,554 343,517 364,037

639,296 347,012 292,284
583,-i82 417,063 166,319

477,635 374,316 103,319

370,581 287,450 83,131
21)5,992 199,138 67,854
209,434 145,508 63,926
155,392 105,127 50,265

128,429 77,654 50,775
135,344 84,771 50,573

DIVISIOr OF BA17 OPERATIOYS
FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD

DECEMBER 19, 1932

446,993
451,060
445,482
424,440

392,690
370,418
296,230
229,258

208,988
66,824
112,210
201,106

283,827
315,967
329,316
318,58()

71,328
;8,169

70,319
87,420

143,158
165,077
149,306
88,410

55,307
30,894
41,865
29,454

36,751
32,961
,31,255
45,448

245,506 46,778
125,197 41,122

68,531

57,031
43,883

42,111
35,466

36,130
35,923

34,738

26,100
23,971

21,315
14,799

14,645
14,650

Bills
bought
through
foreign
banks

36,035
31,079
14,232
1,072

1,073
2,522
29,502
80,556

128,792
60,056

33,481
33,406

33,433
33,466
31,057
30,06

30,814
30,840

30,731

30,805
30,852

30,764
30,720

29,656
29,734

D7P0SIT ACCOU"TS
Due
to

foreign
bnnks

5,858
5,561
5,636
5,890

6,029
12,445
56,151
161,030

173,111
166,853
139,069
114,316

78,510
44,297

15,935
40,823

47,267
33.728

_
10,730

11,089
10,815

9,345
15,686

Due
from

foreign
banks

708
702
702
696

698
1,480

3,253
18,779

10,033
8,782
8,792
8,768

8,639
8,600
7,845
6,339

4,822
3,647

2,739

2,708
2,660

2,732

2,797

14,010 2,854
10,293 2,781
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CO1TIDEFTIAL

;70REIG7 ACCOU7TS OF FEDERLL  P.T7S7RVT: BAT7S 
(In thousands of dollars)

B-569
(Rev. Feb. 1929)

l!onth
and
date

COLD AD I7TrEST".F"TS
-7,LD TOR F0-2EICZ COR7F,S720-"DE7TS

7ar-

ld_
Total

Total

Investments  
1U.S. se-
lcuritiesBills

Bills
bow;ht
throur2:h
foreign
banks

D7POSIT ACCOITTTS
Due Due
to

foreign
bpnhs

from
foreign
banks

DAILY AVERAGE 7OLDI-GS
1931

January 648,887 130,566
February 643,738 124,509
March 037,338 121,537
April 536,338 124,47g

May S52,335 126,537
June 10,877 75,332
July 146,799 41,263
August 352,980 75,312

Se-ntember 405,098 140,803
October 554,624 456,906
rovember 602,832 443,757
December 671,935 441,375

518,321
519,229
515,801
511,F60

535,848
535,495
445,536
317,668

264,295
97,711
154,075
230,560

1932 
January 775,995 455,417 320,578
February 757,984 409,056 348,923
March 724,378 363,307 360,571
April 707,554 343,517 354,037

May
Jun,J

July

August
September
October
7ovember

Holdings on
Dec. 7

14
21

446,993 71,328
451,060 55,169
45,4g2 70,319
424,1,40 87,420

352,690
370,413
296,230
229,253

208,988
65,824
112,210
201,106

283,527
315,967
329,315
3h;,5s/r,

639,296 347,012 292,284 245,506
5E0,382 417,053 166,31; 125,197

477,535 374,316 103,319 63,531

370,581 287,450 83,131
255,992 199,138 67,554
209,434 145,508 63,926
155,392 105,127 50,265

57,031
43,883
42,111
35,456

128,429 77,654 50,775 36,130
135,344 84,771 50,573 35,923
123,550 72,774 50,776 36,184

DIVISIOY OF BA37 OPERATIOFS
FEDERAL R7SERVE BOARD

143,158
155,077
149,306
$8,410

5,307
30,894
41,365
29,454

36,751
32,961
,31,255,
45,443

4r),778
41,122

34,705

26,100
23,971
21,815
14,799

36,035 5,858 708
31,079 5,561 702
14,232 5,536 702
1,072 5,50 696

1,073 6,029 693
2,522 12,445 1,480
29,502 55,151 3,253
80,556 161,030 18,779

128,792 173,111 10,033
50,056 156,853 8,782
33,481 139,069 8,792
33,405 114,316 8,768

33,433 78,510 8,539
33,466 44,297 8,600
31,057 15,935 7,845
30,0S 40,323 6,339

30,814 47,267 4,822
30,840 33,72E; 3,547

30,731 10,730 2,739

30,805 11,089 2,708
30,852 10,815 2,650
30,764 9,345 2,732
30,720 15,686 2,757

14,645 29,656 14,010
14,650 29,734 10,293
14,592 29,564 19,221

2,854
2,781
2,868
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COrFIDENTIAL 

POREIGN ACCOUNTS OF FEDERAL  PF.S7RVE BANKS 
(In thousands of dollars)

B-569
(Rev. Feb. 1929)

Month
and
date

GOLD A7D I7V1TSTE"TS
77LD .OR FOREIGT

Bills
bought
through
foreign
banks

DEPOSIT ACCOITTTS
DueI
to

foreign
banks

Due
from

foreign
banks

Total
Tar-

mark.
ed1gritiesold

_CORTZESPO7DE7TS
F Investments

!U.S. se-
l 

Total 1 B 1clills t

DAILY AVERAGE TTOLDI-GS 
J. 1931 
January
February
March
April

May
June
July
August

September
October
November
December

,1932 
"January
February
March
April

May
Juno

July

August
September
October
november

648,887 130,566 518,321
643,738 124,509 519,229
637,338 121,537 515,801
636,338 124,478 511,60

.S62,385 126,537 535,848
610,877 75,382 535,495
486,799 41,263 445,536
392,980 75,312 317,668

405,098 140,803 264,295
554,624 456,908 97,718
602,832 448,757 154,075
671,935 441,375 230,560

775,995 455,417 320,575
757,9E54 409,056 348,92;!,
724,378 353,807 360,571
707,554 343,517 364,037

639,296 347,012 292,284
583,382 417,063 166,319

477,635 374,316 103,19

370,581 287,450 83,131
266,992 199,138 67,854
209,434 145,508 63,926
155,392 105,127 50,265

Holdings on
Dec. 7 128,429

135,344
21 123,550
28 124,597

77,654 50,775
84,771 50,573
72,774 50,776
73,659 50,938

DIVISION OF BAPIC OPERATIONS
FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD

446,993
451,060
445,482
424,440

392,690
370,418
296,230
229,258

208,988
66,824
112,210
201,106

283,627
315,967
329,316
318,58()

71,328
68,169
70,319
87,420

143,158
165,077
149,306
88,410

55,307
30,894
41,865
29,454

36,751
32,961
31,255
45,446

245,506 45,778
125,197 41,122

68:531 34,766

57,031 26,100
43,883 23,971
42,111 21,815
35,466 14,799

36,130 14,645
35,923 14,650
36,184 14,592
36,346 14,592

36,035
31,079
14,232
1,072

1,073
2,522
29,502
80,56,6

128,792
60,056
33,481

33,406

33,433
33,466
31,057
30,03

30,814
30,840

30,731

30,805
30,852

30,764
30,720

5,858
5,561
5,636
5,890

6,029
12,445
56,151
161,030

173,111
166,853
139,069
114,316

78,510
44,297
15,935
40,823

47,267
33.728

_
10,730

11,089
10,815

9,345
15,686

708
702
702
696

698
1,480
3,253

1E5,779

10,033
8,782
8,792
8,768

8,639
8,600
7,845
6.339

4,822
3,647

2,739

2,708
2,660
2,732
2,797

29,656 14,010 2,854
29,734 10,293 2,781
29,564 19,221 2,868
29,472 19,053 2,976
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0017 I D1.2-T I AL

POREIG7 ACCOU"TS OF FEDERAL73RV7 BAS 
(In thousrm,:ls of dollars)

B-569
(Rev. Feb. 1929)

(OLD A: ""D I:717ST' .-F;Tr2S 3ilis D7POSIT ACCOU"TS
7onth -710 TOR FO2FIG7 CC-P:TSST-0-DEITTS boht Due Thie

and 7ar- Irvestments throuth to from
date Total mar7:ed1U.S. foreign foreign foreign

r;old Total 73111s icurities banks banL:s banks
DAILY AVE-RAGE 
.7- 1931 
January
February
Earch
April

May
June
July
August

Se7,tember
October
rovember
December

1932 
January
February
March
April

r_ay
Jun

July

August
September
October
7Tovember

Holdings on
Dec. 7

14
21
28

1933 
Jan. 4

TTOLDI-CTS

648,7,87
643,738
r)37,338
636,338

13n,566-
124,5n9
121,537
124,47

662,385 126,537
610,877 75,302
486,799 41,263
392,980 75,312

405,093 140,803
554,624 456,906
602,332 443,757
671,935 441,375

775,995 4341T
757,9E54 400,0,5
724,378 363,s07
707,554 343,517

r-119,229
515,801
511,66°

535,348
535,495
445,536
317,668

254,2)5
97,711
154,075
230,563

320,578
348,()2;i:
360,71
364,037

639,296 347,012 292,284
583,382 417,063 166,319

477,535 374,316 103,319

370,581 257,450
2CG,992 199,138
209,434 145,508
155,392 105,127

83,131
67,854
63,926
50,265

128,429 77,654 50,775
135,344 84,771 50,573
123,550 72,774 50,776
124,597 -'5,659 50,938

127,326 72,560 54,7E6

DIVISION OF BA37 OPERATIOYS
FEDERAL R7iSERVE BOARD

445,993
451,060
445,4s2
424,44o

392,690
370,411
296,230
229,253

208,988
66,824

112,210
201,106

283,S27

315,967
329,516
31'=',555

245,506
125,197

71,328
;8,169
70,319
87,420

143,158

165,077
149,306
38,410

55,307
30,894
41,365
29,454

36,751
32,961

45,44S

4r),778
41,122

e6,531 34,736

57,031
43,883

42,111
35,456

26,100
23,971

21,S15
14,799

36,130 14,645
35,923 14,650
36,184 14,592
36,346 14,592

40,165 14i501

36,035
31,079
14,232
1,072

1,073
2,522
29,502
80,556

128,792
60,0::;6
33,481
33,406

30,514
30,840

5,858
5,561

5,636
5,890

6,029
12,445
56,151

1.61,030

173,111
15,853
139,069
114,316

78,510
44,297

15,935
40,323

708
702
702
696

69s
1,1480
3,253

18,779

10,033
8,782
8,792
8,768

8,639
8,600
7,845
6,339

47,267 4,822
33,728 3,547

30,731 10,730 2,73

30,505
30,852

30,764
30,720

29,656
29,734
29,564
29,472

2934-89

11,089
10,815

9,345
15,685

2,708
2,650

2,732

2,797

14,010 2,854
10,293 2,781
19,221 2,868
19,053 2,976

18,853 2,977
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C07.-TIDE.7TIAL 
1

FOREIGN A000U7TS OF 7:DERAL RES7R77 DAM 
(In thousands of dollars)

3-569
(Rev. Feb. 1925)

Month
and
date

GOLD AYD IN1TEST:27TS
IELD FOR FOREIG7 CORRESP07DE3TTS 

I Ear- J  investments
Total marked

T Total Billsc 
.S. se-

old icurities

Dills DEPUSIT ACCOUFTS
bow-;ht Dao Due
through to from
foreign foreic;n foreicn
banks banks banks

DAILY AVERAGE HOLDIrGS 

1932
January 775,995 455,417 320,578 253,527 36,751 33,433 75,510 5,635
February 757,984 409,056 345,925 315,967 32,961 33,466 44,297 5,600
March 724,378 363,807 360,571 329,316 31,255 31,057 15,935 7,545
Aril 707,554 343,517 364,037 318,589 45,448 30,505 40,823 6,339

May 539,296 347,012 292,254 245,506 46.778 50,813 47,267 4,821
June 523,382 417,053 156,319 125,197 41,122 30,539 33,725 3,46
July 477,635 374,316 103,319 65,531 34,755 30,731 10,729 2,739
August 370,581 257,450 83,131 57,031 26,100 30,804 11,088 2,708

September 266,992 199,138 67,554 43,853 23,971 30,551 10,815 2,560
October 209,434 145,505 63,926 42,111 21,515 30,764 9,845 2,732
November 155,392 105,127 50,265 35,466 14,799 30,719 15,686 2,797
December 124,578 74,028 50,650 35,021 14,629 29,744 18,081 2,8b0

1933

Holdings on
Jan. 4 127,326 72,560 54,766 40,165

11 126,045 71,279 54,766 39,940

FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD
DIVISION OF BA:7 OPERATIOrS

14,601 29,489 18,853 2,977
14,826 29,503 20,629 2,982

Digitized for FRASER 
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CO:77IDE:"TI.ciL 

FOREIG: A000U7TS OF F=DERAL R7S7R77 DAM 
(In t'aryusE,,nds of dollars)

73-569
(Rev. Feb. 192)

lion th
and
date

GOLD AI:1 IITITZS7=TS
I-ELD FOR FOREIGN CURRE5PO7DEITTS

1

Total marl:ed
Total::old 1 Bills lcurities

7ar-  Investnlents 
'U.S. se-

Dills
bouc-;ht
through
foreign

DTPu7IT .1CCOUI-TS
Dao
to

foreign
banks

7)ue
from
foreign
banks

DAILY AVERAE HOLDI7GS 

1932 
January 775,995 455,417 320,578 283,827 36,751 33,433 78,510 8,638
February 757,984 409,056 348,928 315,957 32,961 33,466 44,297 5,600
March 724,378 363,507 360,571 329,316 31,255 31,057 15,935 7,845

707,554 343,517 364,037 318,589 45,448 30,805 40,823 6,339

May 639,296 347,012 292,204 245,506 46778 50,813 47,267 4,521

June 533,352 417,063 166,319 125,197 41,122 30,539 33,728 3,3'46

July 477,635 374,316 103,319 65,531 34,758 30,731 10,729 2,739

August 370,581 287,450 53,131 57,031 26,100 30,504 11,088 2,703

Sentember 266,992 199,138 67,354 43,883 23,971 30,351 10,515 2,660

October 209,434 145,505 63,926 42,111 21,815 30,764 9,545 2,732

November 155,392 105,127 50,265 35,466 14,799 30,719 15,686 2,797

December 124,678 74,028 50,650 36,021 14,629 29,744 18,081 2,860

1933 

Wangs on
Jan. 4 127,326 72,560 54,766 4o,/65

11 126,045 71,279 54,766 39,940
lg 134,813 79,210 55,603 40,736

FEDERAL R7SERVE 30ARD
DIVISION OF BA31K OPERATIOYS

14,60/ 29,49 18,853
14,826 29,503 20,629
14,g67 29,266 20,539

2,977
2,982
3,259

Digitized for FRASER 
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COITTID.T,'TIAL 

FOREIG7 A000U7TS OF F7DERAL R7S7R77 BAS
(In thousands of dollars)

(Rev. Feb. 1929.)

GOLD .A.1.7D IlTITEST=TS Dills =POSIT ACCOUFTS
Month IT= FOR FOREIG7 CURRESP07DENTS bouc-;ht Dao Due
and Ear- Investments throuzh to from

date Total marll-ed 'U.S. foreiGn foreign foreign
Total Bills Bills icurities banl:s banks barLs

DAILY AVERAGE HOLDIFGS 

1932 
January 775,995 455,417 320,578 283,827 36,751 33,433 78,510 8,638
February 757,984 409,056 348,928 315,967 32,961 33,466 44,297 8,k0
March 724,375 363,507 360,571 329,316 31,255 31,057 15,935 7,845

,339.A:2ril 707,554 343,517 364,037 318,589 45,448 30,805 40,823 r 
0 

May 639,295 347,012 292,284 245,506 46778 30,813 47,267 4,521
June 583,382 417,053 155,319 125,197 41,122 30,839 33,728 3,546
July 477,635 374,316 103,319 58,531 34,788 30,731 10,729 2,739
August 370,581 287,450 83,131 57,031 26,100 30,804 11,085 2,705

Sentember 266,992 199,138 67,354 43,883 23,971 30,851 10,515 2,60
October 209,434 145,508 63,926 42,111 21,815 30,764 9,545 2,732
November 155,392 105,127 50,265 35,456 14,799 30,719 15,686 2,79_7

4 December 124,675 74,025 50,650 35,021 14,629 29,744 18,081 2,$b0

1933
Holdings on
Jan. 4 127,326

11 126,045
18 134,813
25 182,304

72,560 54,766 40,165
71,279 54,766 39,940
79,210 55,603 40,736
86,639 95,665 41,842

77DERAL RESERVE BOARD
DIVISION OF BAFK OPERATIONS

JiMIL2Y 28, 1933

14,601 29,489 18,853 2,977
14,826 29,505 20,629 2,982
14,867 29,266 20,539 3,259
54,823 29,044 33,640 3,487
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3-569
( Rev. Feb. 1929)

FORE I G17:7 AC COT.T7TS OF FEDERAL RESET:7 DAITI:S
( In thousands of dollars)

ionth
and

date

GOLD AlTD I 1TTEST17:47TTS
HT,LD FOR FOREIG7 CORRESPOYDENTS

tal
I Ear-

1 marked
gold

Investments

Tot al Bills
1U.S. se-
I cur i ti es

:L 115
bolv-;ht
throuzh
foreign
banks

D7POSIT ACCOT-TS
Dao
to

foreign
banks

Due
from

foreign

DAILY 2i.VR.1GE H0LDI7GS 

1532 
January 775,995 455,417 320,575 253,827 36,751 33,433 75,510 5,635
February 757,954 409,056 345,925 315,967 32,961 33,466 44,297 5,500
March 724,375 363,507 360,571 329,316 31,255 31,057 15,935 7,5145
April 707,554 3)43,517 3614,037 315,559 45,445 30,505 140,523 6,339

May 639,296 347,012 292,2514 245,506 145775 30,513 47,267 4,521
June 553,382 417,063 166,319 125,197 41,122 30,539 33,725 3, '346
July 477,635 374,316 103,319 65,531 34,755 30,731 10,729 2,739
August 370,551 257,1450 53,131 57,031 26,100 30,504 11,055 2,705

Sentember 266,992 199,135 67,854 43,553 23,971 30,551 10,515 2,560

October 209,143)4 145,505 63,926 42,111 21,515 30,764 9,5)45 2,732

November 155,392 105,127 50,265 35,466 1)4,799 30,719 15,656 2,797
December 124,675 74,025 50,650 36,021 1)4,629 29,744 15,051 2,560

72,560 54,766 40,165 3.14,601 29,489 18,853 2,977
71,279 54,766 39,940 14,826 29,503 20,629 2,982

79,210 55,603 140,736 114,867 29,266 20,539 3,259
86,639 95,665 141,842 514,823 29,044 33,640 3,487

97,452 95,527 40,667 94,860 29,036 37,5)42 3,505

1933
Holdings on
Jan. 4 127,326

11 126,045
18 13)4,813
25 182,304

Feb. 1 192,979

FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD
DIVISION OF BA7K OPERATIONS

FEBRUARY 7, 1933
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COITTIDF.:7I;LL

FOREIG: ACCOU7TS OF F=DERAL R7S7R77 DAF:S 
(In t'amsands of dollars)

D-569
(Rev. Feb. 1925)

flonth
and

date

GOLD AYD INVEST=TS
IELD FOR FOREIG7 CaaRESPO7DE7TS

Bills
bow,:ht
throuzh
for
banks

D7P0FIT ACCaUFTS
Dc
to

foreign
banks

Due
from

fore in
banks

Total
Ear-
marked

1 c,old

Investments

Total 1 Bills 
U.S. se-
curities

DAILY AV7RAGE HOLDI7GS 

1132.
January
February
March
April

nay
June
July
August

Sentember
October
November
December

1933 
HoldinEs on
Jan. 4

11
18
25

Feb. 1
8

775,995 455,417
757,934 409,056
724,378 363,807
707,554 343,517

639,296 347,012
583,3E12 417,063
477,535 374,316
370,581 287,450

266,992 199,138
209,1434 145,506
155,392 105,127
124,678 74,026

127,326
126,045
134,813
182,304

72,560
71,279
79,210
86,639

192,979 97,452
223,498 111,988

320,578 283,827 36,751 33,1133 78,510 8,536
348,92G 315,967 32,961 33,466 44,297 8,6o0
360,571 329,316 31,255 31,057 15,935 7,845
364,037 316,589 45,448 30,805 40,823 6,339

292,284 245,506 45.778 30,813 47,267 4,821
156,319 125,197 41,122 30,839 33,728 3,646
103,319 68,531 34,788 30,731 10,729 2,739
83,131 57,031 26,100 30,604 11,086 2,708

67,854 43,883 23,971 30,851 10,615 2,560
63,926 42,111 21,615 30,764 9,645 2,732
50,265 35,456 14,799 30,719 15,686 2,797
50,550 36,021 14,629 29,744 18,081 2,8'00

54,766 40,165
54,766 39,940
55,603 40,736
95,665 41,842

95,527 40,667
101,510 39,689

F7DE= RESERVE 30ARD
DIVISIOF OF DA7K OPERATIONS

FEBRUARY 10, 1933

14,601 29,489 18,853
14,826 29,503 20,629
14,867 29,266 20,539
54,823 290044 33,640

54,860 29,036 37,542
61,821 28,996 44,930

2,977
2,982
3,259
3,487

3,505
3,539
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FOREIG: ACCOU7TS OF 7=DERAL R7S7R77 DA= 
(In tAousands of dollars)

3-569
(Rev. Feb. 192)

:lonth
and
date

GOLD .A.ITD IITITES7=TTS
HELD FOR FOREIGr CORRESPO7DENTS

Dills
bou,:-;ht
throush
foreign
banks

D7PO9IT ACCOUTTS
Dac
to

foreign
banks

7")ue
from
foreiGn
bans

Total
Ear-
marked
,-.;old

Investments

-1 J.S. se-
Total Bills . .

Icuritles

DAILY AVERAGE HOLDIFGS 

1532 
January
February
March

May
June
July
August

Sentember
October
November
December

/933 
Holdings on

Jan. 4
11
15
25

Feb. /
8
15

775,995 455,417
757,964 409,056
724,378 363,807
707,554 343,517

639,296 347,012
583,332 417,063
477,635 374,316
370,581 237,450

266,992 199,138
209,434 145,506
155,392 105,127
124,678 74,026

320,578 283,627 36,751 33,433 78,510 6,636

343,926 315,967 32,961 33,466 44,297 8,600

360,571 329,316 31,255 31,057 15,935 7,845

364,037 313,569 45,446 30,605 40,823 6,339

292,234 245,506 46. 778 30,613 47,267 4,321

165,319 125,197 41,122 30,639 33,728 3,346
103,319 63,531 34,768 30,731 10,729 2,739
83,131 57,031 26,100 30,804 11,088 2,708

67,354 43,883 23,971 30,651 10,815 2,560

63,926 42,111 21,615 30,764 9,845 2,732

50,265 35,466 14,799 30,719 15,686 2,797

50,550 35,021 14,629 29,744 18,081 2,860

127,326 72,560 54,766
126,045 71,279 54,766
134,513 79,2/0 55,603
/52,304 56,639 95,665
192,979 97,452 95,527
223,495 111,955 101,510
236,307 143,951 92,326

1707DE3AL RESERVE BOARD
DIVISIOY OF BA:TK OPERATIONS

FEBRUARY 21, 1933

40,165
39,940
40,736
41,542
40,667
39,639
35,191

14,60/
14,526
14,567
54,823
54,860
61,521
56,635

29,459 15,553 2,977
29,503 20,629 2,952
29,266 20,539 3,259
29,044 33,640 3,457
29,036 37,542 3,505
25,996 44,930 3,539
25,994 59,422 3,510
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CO:TTIDE.f-TIA.L

FOREIGN ACCOU7TS OF FEDERAL R7,SER77 DAY:ES
(In thousands of dollars)

D-569
(Rev. Feb. 1925)

Lion th
and
date

GOLD AND INVESTI:E7TS
IELD FOR FOREIG1T C0RRESP0717DENTS

Dills
bought
throush
foreign
banh:s

=POSIT AccourTs
Dac
to

foreign
banks

Due
from

foreign
banYm

Total
Ear-
marked
f.;old

Investments

1 IU.S. se-
Total 1 Bills

I lcurities

DAILY AVERAGE HOLDINGS 

1532 
January 775,995 455,417 320,578 283,827 36,751 33,433 78,510 5,635
February 757,984 409,056 348,928 315,967 32,961 33,466 44,297 1%600
March 724,378 365,507 360,571 329,316 31.255 31,057 15,935 7,545
April 707,554 343,517 364,037 318,589 45,448 30,005 40,823 6,339

May 639,296 347,012 292,254 245,506 46,775 50,513 47,267 4,521
June 583,332 417,063 166,319 125,197 41,122 30,539 33,728 3,46
July 477,635 374,316 103,319 65,531 34,738 30,731 10,729 2,739
August 370,581 257,450 53,131 57,031 26,100 30,504 11,055 2,705

Sentember 266,992 199,138 67,354 43,853 23,971 30,551 10,515 2,660
October 209,434 145,503 63,926 42,111 21,515 30,764 9,545 2,732
November 155,392 105,127 50,265 35,466 14,799 30,719 15,686 2,797
December 124,675 74,028 50,550 56,021 14,629 29,744 13,081 2,8'00

1233

Holdings on
Jan. 4 127,326 72,560 54,766 40,165 14,601 29,489 18,853 2,977

1/ 126,045 71,279 54,766 39,940 14,826 29,503 20,629 2,982
18 134,813 79,210 55,603 40,736 14,867 29,266 20,539 3,259
25 182,304 86,639 95,665 41,842 54,823 29,044 33,640 3,147

Feb. 1 192,979 97,452 95,527 40,667 54,860 29,036 37,542 3,505
223,498 111,988 101,5/0 39,689 61,821 28,996 44,930 3,539

15 236,307 143,981 92,326 35,69/ 56,635 28,994 59,422 3,510
21 275,245 201,399 76,846 30,292 46,554 29,012 60,799 3,498

7.77DE= RESERVE BOARD
DIVISION OF BA7F1C OPERATIONS

Digitized for FRASER 
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CO:77IDE.-TIAL 

FOREIGT ACCOU7TS  OF  7ED7aAL R7S7R77 BATES 
(In tilousands of dollars)

Mon t:1
and
date

GOLD= INVEST:=S
HELD FOR FOREIG7 CORRESPO7DENTS

Ear-  investments
Total markedl T.S.

gold ilTotal Dls

D-569
(Rev. Feb. 1929)

ills DEPOSIT ..1CCOU7TS
bou;s:ht Due Due
through to from

se- foreign foreign foreign
bal1,17.s banks bans

DAILY AVERAGE HOLDINGS 

10,32 
January 775,995 455,417 320,578 283,827 36,751 33,433 78,510 6,636
February 757,934 409,056 348,928 315,967 32,961 33,466 44,297 6,500
March 724,378 363,507 360,571 329,316 31,255 31,057 15,935 7,845
April 707,554 343,517 364,037 318,589 45,448 30,805 40,523 6,339

May 639,296 347,012 292,234 245,506 46,778 30,813 47,267 4,821

June 583,382 417,053 155,319 125,197 41,122 30,839 33,728 3,546
July 477,635 374,316 103,319 63,531 34,788 30,731 10,729 2,739
August 370,581 287,450 83,131 57,031 26,100 30,504 11,085 2,708

Sentember 266,992 199,138 67,854 43,883 23,971 30,851 10,815 2,560

October 209,434 145,508 63,926 42,111 21,815 30,764 9,845 2,732

November 155,392 105,127 50,265 35,466 14,799 30,719 15,586 2,797
December 124,675 74,026 50,650 35,021 14,629 29,744 15,081 2,850

1933
January 142,c84
February 250,641

Mar. 1 370,319
8 460,527
15 495,082

78,515 64,359 40,546 23,823 29,275 33,227 3,231

161,187 89,454 35,218 54,236 29,010 51,210 3,512

298,980 71,339 29,407 41,932 28,997 41,956 3,515
390,786 69,741 28,060 41,681 25,351 49,175 3,615

390,786 104,296 27,488 76,808 24,846 23,040 3,610

FEDERAL RFSERVE BOARD
DIVISION OF BAHK OPERATIONS

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



7-FIDE:TIAL

FOREIG7 ACCOU7TS  OF  F:DE7LAL R7SFR7E BANKS 
(In thousands of dollars)

D-569
(Rev. Feb. 192)

Lion th
and

date

GOLD= INITEST:77TS
}ELT) FOR FOREIG7 CO2RESPO7DENTS 

Ear-  Investments
Total marked

lls 
.S. se-

Total Bi coldicurities

Dills  ACCOUFTS
bousht Duo Due
throush to from
foreign foreign foreign
banks banks ban2.,:s

DAILY 2,VERGE HOLD IFGS 
1932 

January 775,995 455,417 520,578 283,627 36,751 33,433 78,510 6,638
February 757,984 409,056 346,928 315,967 32,961 33,466 44,297 6,600
March 724,376 353,807 360,571 329,316 31,255 31,057 15,935 7,645
April 707,554 343,517 364,037 318,589 45,448 30,605 40,823 6,339

May 639,296 347,012 292,264 245,505 46,778 30,613 47,267 4,621
June 563,362 417,063 166,319 125,197 41,122 30,639 33,726 3,646
July 477,535 374,316 103,319 56,531 34,768 30,731 10,729 2,739
August 370,581 267,450 63,131 57,031 26,100 30,504 11,088 2,708

Sentember 266,992 199,136 67,654 43,883 23,971 30,651 10,615 2,660
October 209,434 145,506 63,926 42,111 21,815 30,764 9,645 2,732
November 155,392 105,127 50,265 35,466 14,799 30,719 15,686 2,797
December 124,678 74,026 50,650 36,021 14,629 29,744 16,081 2,650

1933 
January 142,E64 76,515 64,359 40,546 23,823 29,275 33,227 3,251
February 250,641 161,187 69,454 35,218 54,236 29,010 51,210 3,512

Holdings on
Mar. 1 370,319 29S,9g0 71,339 29,407 41,932 2,997 41,956 3,515

g 460,527 390,786 69,741 28,060 41,681 25,351 49,175 3,615
15 495,082 390,786 104,296 27,488 76,808 24,g46 23,040 3,610
22 500,962 381,628 119,334 42,515 76,819 24,849 14,491 3,613

FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD
DIVISION OF DA:TK OPERATIONS

Digitized for FRASER 
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CO:TTIDE:TI L 

FORE= ACCOUTTL'S OF 77DE2AL R7S7R77 DAFZS 
(In thousands of dollars)

73-1--)69
(Rev. Feb. 192(j)

Ilonth
and
date

GOLD AID INVEST=TS
I-ELD FOR FOREIG7 C01RESP07DENTS

:ills
bouht
throuzh
foreign
banks

=POSIT ACCOU=S
Dao
to

foreign
banks

Due
from

foreign
banks

Total I
Ear-

marked
r:old

Investments
1U.S.

Total Bills Bills
lcurities

DAILY AVERAGE HOLDIFGS 

1932 
January 775,995 455,417 320,578 283,827 36,751 33,433 78,510 8,638
February 757,984 409,056 348,926 315,967 32,961 33,466 44,297 8,500
March 724,378 363,807 360,571 329,316 31,255 31,057 15,935 7,845
Aril 707,554 343,517 364,037 316,589 45,446 30,805 40,823 6,339

May 639,296 347,012 292,284 245,506 46,778 30,813 47,267 4,621
June 563,382 417,063 166,319 125,197 41,122 30,839 33,728 3,646
July 477,635 374,316 103,319 68,531 34,708 30,731 10,729 2,739
August 370,581 267,450 83,131 57,031 26,100 30,804 11,088 2,708

Sentember 266,992 199,138 67,854 43,883 23,971 30,851 10,815 2,660
October 209,434 145,508 63,926 42,111 21,815 30,764 9,845 2,732
November 155,392 105,127 50,265 35,466 14,799 30,719 15,686 2,797
December 124,678 74,028 50,650 35,021 14,629 29,744 18,081 2,800

Holdings on
March 1 370,319 298,980 71,339 29,407 41,932 28,997 41,956 3,515

460,527 390,786 69,741 28,060 41,681 25,35/ 49,175 3,615
15 495,082 390,786 104,296 27,488 76,808 24,846 23,040 3,610
22 500,962 381,628 119,334 42,515 76,819 24,849 14,491 3,613
29 484,308 370,929 /13,379 46,559 76,820 24,756 17,409 3,618

FEDERAL R7SERVE BOARD
DIVISION OF BA17 OPERATIOUS

Digitized for FRASER 
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COITTIDITTIAL 

FOREIG: ACCOU7TS OF 7741=AL R7S71172 DAM
(In thousands of dollars)

and
date

GOLD A".17D II:TV:EST:727S
HELD FOR FOREIG" CORRESP07=TS

Ear-
Total marked

cold Tot al

Investments

TU-1.S. se-1 
Dills lcurities

.5-569
(Rev. Feb. 192)

:Ails
bouht
throwfh
foreign
banks

DITPOSIT ACCOUT S
Due
to

foreign
banks

Due
from
fore ±(n
banks

DAILY 4',17-=1GE HOLDI7GS 

1932 
January
February
March
.br ii

May
June
July
August

Sente7iber
October
Yovember
December

1933 
January
February
Holdinoon

March 1
8
15
22
29

Apr. 5

775,995 455,417
757,964 409,056
724,376 363,607
707,554 343,517

639,296 347,012
563,362 417,053
477,635 374,316
370,561 287,450

266,992 199,136
209,434 145,506
155,392 105,127
124,576 74,026

142,664 78,515
250,641 161,167

370,319 298,980
460,527 390,736
495,082 390,786
500,962 381,628
494,308 370,929

498,299 370,929

320,576 283,627 36,751 33,433 78,510 8,636
346,928 315,967 32,961 33,466 44,297 6,600
360,571 329,316 31,255 31,057 15,935 7,645
364,037 318,589 45,448 30,305 40,823 6,339

292,264 245,506 46,778 30,613 47,267 4,621
165,319 125,197 41,122 30,639 33,726 3,646
103,319 66,531 34,766 30,731 10,729 2,739
83,131 57,031 26,100 30,804 11,086 2,706

67,654 43,883 23,971 30,651 10,615 2,560
63,926 42,111 21,615 30,764 9,645 2,732
50,265 35,466 14,799 30,719 15,666 2,797
50,650 36,021 14,629 29,744 18,081 2,850

54,35.9 40,546 23,623 29,275 33,227 3,231

89,454 35,218 54,235 29,010 51,210 3,512

71,339 29,407 41,932 28,997 41,956 3,515
69,741 28,060 41,681 25,351 49,175 3,615
104,296 27,488 76,808 24,846 23,040 3,610
119,334 42,515 76,819 24,849 14,491 3,613
123,379 46,559 76,820 24,756 17,409 3,618

127,370 50,341 77,029 24,787 10,935 3,620

77DERAL RITSERVE BOARD
DIVISIOY OF BA7K OPERATIOYS

APRIL 12, 1933
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C0:7IDET:I;LL 

FOREIG: ACC0U7TS  OF 7::=AL R7S17R77 BANKS 
( In thousands of dollars)

7)-569
(Rev. Feb. 192y)

Lon ti
and
date

GOLD ...1,TD IN1TESTI:7TTS
TELD FOR F07174:I CrT 0027IESPO7DF,1TTS 

I Ear-  Investments
Total 1 raar17.-.ed _ 1 se -

cold 
I
Tot al 1 -1-2. i 11 s Iic-l_iri ties

Bills DOIT.ICCOU:-TS
bought
ti.rough
foreign
banks

DAILY 2'.17_,R2.,GE HOLDI7GS 

1932 
January 775,995 )455,417 320,578 283,827 36,751 33,433
February 757,984 1409,056 348,528 315,967 32,961 33,466
March 72)4,378 363,807 360,571 329,316 31,255 31,057
April 707,55)4 3)43,517 36)4,037 318,589 45,448 30,805

May 639,296 3)47,012 292,28)4 245,506 145,778 30,813

June 583,382 417,063 165,319 125,197 41,122 30,839
July 477,635 37)4,316 103,319 63,531 34,788 30,731
August 370,581 287,450 83,131 57,031 26,100 30,80)4

Selo t erlib er 266,992 199,138 67,854 43,883 23,971 30,851
October 209,434 1)45,508 63,926 42,111 21,815 30,76)4

November 155,392 105,127 50,265 35,466 1)4,799 30,719

De c erab er 124,678 74,028 50, 6-50 35,021 1)4,629 29,744

Due
to

foreign
banks

Due
f ona

foreiE,-n
ban7.:s

78,510 8,638
44,297 8,500
15,935 7,8145
140,823 6,339

)47,267 14,821
33,728 3,646
10,729 2,739
11,088 2,708

10,815 2,660
9,8)45 2,732
15,686 2,797
18,081 2,860

1933 
January 1)42, Es8)4 78,515 6)4,359 )40,5)46 23,823 29,275 33,227 3,231

February 250,5)41 161,187 89,145)4 35,218 54,236 29,010 51,210 3,512

Holdings on
March 1 370,319 298,980 71,339 29,407 41,932 28,997 41,956 3,515

g 460,527 390,786 69,741 28,060 41,681 25,351 49,175 3,615

15 495,082 390,786 104,296 27,488 76,808 24,846 23,040 3,610
22 500,962 381,628 119,334 42,515 76,819 24,849 14,491 3,613
29 494,308 370,929 123,379 46,559 76,820 24,756 17,409 3,618

April 5 498,299 370,929 127,370 50,341 77,029 24,787 10,935 3,620

12 488,349 362,931 125,418 48,295 77,123 24,684 10,697 3,760
19 471,649 344,230 127,419 50,244 77,175 7,069. 11,088 3,760

FEDERAL R7SERVE BOARD
DIVISION OF BA:1K OPERATIONS
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C

and
date

FOREIGr .AcC0',57 'TS  OF 77.7,1MAL R7,871177 DAYKS
(In thousands of dollars)

GOLD AYD IITITF.,ST1TTS
HT= FOR F0R7I:17.7 CORRESPOYD.71TTS 

Ear- J Investments
Total marked i.s, se-

cold T
ot al Dills icarities

DAILY AITERZ-,GE HOLDI7GS 

1932 
January
February
March
April

June
July
August

Sentei-Jber
October
Yovember
Deceniber

775,995 455,417
757,98)4 409,056
724,378 363,807
707,55)4 3)43,517

639,296 3)47,012
583,382 417,053
477,6.35 37)4,316
370,581 287,450

266,992 199,133
209,434 145,508
155,392 105,127
12)4,678 74,023

2)-569
(Rev. Feb. 192)

Dills
bola&it
through
foreic,n
banks

DF70SIT ACCOUITS
Due
to

fore in
banks

Due
from
fore in
ban:;:s

320,573 283,827 36,751 33,1433 78,510 8,633
343,923 315,967 32,961 33,466 4)4,297 3,600
360,571 329,316 31,255 31,057 15,935 7,8)45
364,037 318,589 45,448 30,305 140,823 6,339

292,234 245,506 46,778 30,313 )47,267 14,821
165,319 125,197 41,122 30,339 33,728 3,646
103,319 63,531 34,788 30,731 10,729 2,739
83,131 57,031 26,100 30,8014 11,088 2,708

67,854 43,883 23,971 30,351 10,815 2,660

63,926 42,111 21,815 30,764 9,8)45 2,732

50,•,,..-f65 35,466 1)4,799 30,719 15,686 2,797

50,b50 36,021 14,629 29,7)4)4 18,081 2,850

1933 
January 142,834 78,515 64,359 40,546 23,823
February 250,641 161,187 89,454 35,218 54,236

Nollings on
March 1

15
22
29

April 5
12
19
26

370,319 298,980
460,527 390,786
495,082 390,786
500,962 381,628
494,308 370,929

71,339
69,741

104,296
119 , 334-
123 , 379

498,299 370,929 127,370
488,349 362,931 125,418
471,649 34.4,230 127,419
467,508 342,030 125,478

TM= RFSERVE BOARD
DIVISIO/T OF B.LIK OPERATIOYS

29,407 41,932
28,060 41,681
27,485 76,808
42,515 76,819
46,559 76,820

50,341 77,029
48,295 77,123
50,2)4k 77,175
48,303 77,175

29,275 33,227 3,231

29,010 51,210 3,512

28,997 41,956 3,515
25,351 49,175 3,615
24,846 23,040 3,610
24,849 14,491 3,613
24,756 17,409 3,618

24,787 10,935 3,620
24,684 10,697 3,760
7,069 11,088 3,760
7,181 26,814 3,656
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